
Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) 
Sponsor: Dean McGruder, Pshantel Pshantel.dean@cobbk12.org 
Enhances business, leadership, and social skills. Meets Thursday mornings/afternoons twice a month. 

• Yearbook 
Sponsor: Dean McGruder, Pshantel pshantel.dean@cobbk12.org 
Students plan, design, and promote Lovinggood’s story through photography. 
Meets Tuesday mornings/afternoons twice a month. 
Technology Student Association (TSA) 
Sponsor: Williams, Nichole Nichole.williams@cobbk12.org 
Develops 21st-century technology skills and participates in competitions. 
Meets twice a month (one morning & one afternoon). 

• Student Leadership Council 
Sponsors: Townsend, Deena; Minnie, Zenobia 
Deena.townsend@cobbk12.org Zenobia.minnie@cobbk12.org 
Builds leadership through service-learning and community projects. Members elected by peers. 
Meets once a month before school (details announced in September). 

• Spark Tank 
Sponsor: Williams, Kay kay.williams@cobbk12.org 
Begins August 2025. Inspired by Shark Tank, students pitch innovative inventions and businesses. 
Meets Tuesdays, 8:15–8:45 AM. 
Journalism Club 
Sponsor: Young, Whitney (TBA co-sponsor) 
Students explore media through reporting, writing, photography, design, and broadcasting. 
“Where Hawks Take Flight with Every Story.” 

• Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA) 
Sponsors: Bullock, Julia; Griffith, Samuel 
Julia.bullock@cobbk12.org Samuel.griffith@cobbk12.org 
Weekly Fellowship Fridays in the theater, 8:15–8:45 AM. Open to all students. 
First meeting after Aug. 19 leadership session. 

Redd Readers 
Sponsor: Lupo, LeAnne Jessica.lupo@cobbk12.org 
Student-led book club. Meets monthly, 2nd Tuesday, 8:15 AM (Room 810). 

• Lego Robotics Club 
Sponsors: Mitchell, Melissa; Thompson, Jevante; Shephard, Jannie 
Combines LEGO builds and coding to solve real-world problems. Meets monthly on Thursdays. 

LMS Dance Team 
Sponsors: Jones, Marthe; Gaulden, Monica; Cancer, Nichole 
Marthe.jones@cobbk12.org Monica.gaulden@cobbk12.org Nichole.cancer@cobbk12.org 
Modern dance, choreography, and performance confidence. Meets Thursdays, 4:30–5:30 PM 
(starting Sept. 11). 
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